
~ ~ 
'" 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
Manila 

07 April 2017 

MEMORANDUM 


fOR HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR 

Secretary 

This Department 


Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 06 April 2017 of OIC- Regionai Director 
Allan S. Borromeo of DPWH-Region XI, favorably endorsing the Project Modification of 
Davao City District Engineering Office, to be implemented by the said district under the FY 
2017 GM in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit: 

fROM TO 
MFO 1 ­ National Road Network Services 

Network Development - Off-Carriageway 
Improvement including drainage - Secondary 

MFO 1- National Road Network Services 

I Network Development - Off-Carriageway 
Improvement including drainage - Secondary 

Off-Carriageway Improvement: Construction of 

Laybys - Davao City Div Rd - K1498+000 -

K1498+599, K1498+695 - K1499+397, 

K1499+500 - K1499+900, K1501 +000 ­

K1501+40~ K1501+900-K1502+79~ 

K1502+820 - K1503+300, K1503+400 -

K1503+930, K1504+100 - K1504+350, 

K1505-t605 - K1506+ 106, K1506+ 164 ­

K1506+278 

Off-Carriageway Improvement: Flaring of 

Intersections / Improvement of Intersections -

Davao City Div Rd - K1498+000 - K1498+599, 

K1498+695 - K1499+397, K1499+500 ­

K1499+900, K1501+000 - K1501+400, 

K1501 +900 - K1502+ 790, K1502+820 -

K1503+300, K1503+400 - K1503+930, 

K1504+100 - K1504+350, K1505+605 -

K1506+106, K1506+164 - K1506+278 

Allocation: 
- Php 41.390 Million (Total) 
- Php 23,282,000.00 (Off-Carriageway 

Improvement: Construction 
of Lay Bys) 

- Php 18,108,000.00 (Off-Carriageway 
Improvement: Flaring of 
Intersections/Improvement of 
Intersections) 

Off-Carriageway Improvement including 
Drainage of Davao City Diversion Road, Davao 
City K1498+000 - K1498+599, K1498+695 -
K1499+397, K1499+500 - K1499+900, 
K1501+000 - K1501+400, K1501+900­
K1502+790, K1502+820 - K1503+300, 
K1503+400 - K1503+930, K1504+ 100 ­
K1504+ 350, K1505+605 - K1506+ 106, 
K1506+164 - K1506+278 
ON1 - Construction of Laybys & Center Island 
K1498+000 - K1502+590, K1503+260 -
K1504+170 
CW2 - Flaring of Intersections/ Improvement of 
Intersection & Center Island K1499+397, 
K1499+445, K1499+594, K1499+699 
K1500+399, K1500+419, K1500+672, 
K1502+798 K1501+590 - K1506+278 

Allocation: 
- Php 41.390 Million (Total) 
- Php 23,282,000.00 (Off-Carriageway 

Improvement: Construction 
of Lay Bys) 

- Php 16,608,000.00 (Off-Carriageway 
Improvement: Flaring of 
Intersections/Improvement of 
Intersections) 

- Php 1,500,000.00 (RROW t.cquisition) 



...­
"" 

Physical Target: Physical Target: 
- 3.00 No. of Laybys (Off-carriageway - 5.00 No. of Laybys (Off-carriageway 

Improvement: Construction Improvement: Construction 
of Lay Bys) of Lay Bys) 

- 7.00 No. of Intersections (Off-carriageway - 8.00 No. of Intersections (Off-carriageway 
Improvement: Flaring of Improvement: Flaring of 
Intersections/Improvement of Intersections/Improvement of 
Intersections) Intersections) 

- 250.00 sq.m. (RROW Acquisition) 
Unit Cost: Unit Cost: 
- Php 7,760,666.67/ No. of Laybys (Off­ - Php 4,656,400.00/ No. of Laybys (Off­

carriageway Improvement: Carriageway Improvement: 
Construction of Lay Bys) Construction of Lay Bys) 

- Php 2,586,857.14/ No. of Intersections (Off­ - Php 2,263,500.00/ No. of Intersections (Off­
carriageway Improvement: Flaring of carriageway Improvement: Flaring of 
Intersections/Improvement of Intersections/Improvement of 
Intersections) Intersections) 

- Php 6,000.00/SQ.m. (RROW Acquisition) 

JUSTIFICATION: 

There is no change in project limits but with increase in physical targets from 3 laybys to 5 
laybys and from 7 Intersections to 8 Intersections for road safety purposes. It is also 
included in the allocation for the payment of ROW acquisition, thus, this request for 
modification. 

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP 202, 
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Approved Program of Work, and Geotagged 
photographs. 

In vi.ew of the above, the request for Modification of the Project is respectfully 
recommended for consideration and approval. 

RAFAEL C. YABUT 
Senior Undersecretary DIMAS $':~Gu!lO~-: 4{lo/17 
Visayas and Mindanao Operations ASslsTA~n ~CRETARY 

APPROVED/~S.PPBa&ap 

Unders 
Icer-In-Charge - DPWH 

3.SIMM/LCA/DSS 

Department of Public Work. Bnd Highways 

Onlce of the Secretary 


1111111111111111111111111111111111111 
WIN7G01258 


